

Declaration Letter of Changing ID

May 13, 2022

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia. MD 21046

We Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. agree to give Hunter Douglas permission to file the

change in the following FCC ID.

Product Name: Communication Module

Model No.: LBEE5HY1MW FCC ID: VPYLBEE5HY1MW Approval Date: May 24/25, 2016

Brand Name: Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

For a new FCC ID application as below.

Company Name: Hunter Douglas

Address: One Duette Way, Broomfield, CO 80020

Product Name: Communication Module

Model No.: LBEE5HY1MW

FCC ID: UXU1MW

Brand Name: Hunter Douglas

There is no change in the design, circuitry, or construction, and the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the product. Only the Brand name and FCC ID number are different. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.

Sincerely,

Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

K. Hayashikoshi

Kenji Hayashikoshi

SENIOR MANAGER

Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd..

10-1, Higashikotari 1-chome

Nagaokakyo-shi

Kyoto, 617-8555